
  

 

Bureau Veritas 
Consumer Products Services, Inc. 
Indonesia Branch 
Gedung KKM, 2nd Floor, Jl. Cideng 
Timur No.38 Jakarta, Indonesia 
Telephone: 6221-6348877  
Fax: 6221-6348838 
website: www.bureauveritas.com/cps 

This report is governed by, and incorporates by reference, the Conditions of Testing as posted at the date of issuance 
of this report at http://www.bureauveritas.com/cps and is intended for your exclusive use. Any copying or replication of 
this report to or for any other person or entity, or use of our name or trademark, is permitted only with our prior written 
permission. This report sets forth our findings solely with respect to the test samples identified herein. The results set 
forth in this report are not indicative or representative of the quality or characteristics of the lot from which a test sample 
was taken or any similar or identical product unless specifically and expressly noted. Our report includes all of the tests 
requested by you and the results thereof based upon the information that you provided to us.  Measurement uncertainty 
is only provided upon request for accredited tests. You have 60 days from date of issuance of this report to notify us of 
any material error or omission caused by our negligence or if you require measurement uncertainty; provided, however, 
that such notice shall be in writing and shall specifically address the issue you wish to raise. A failure to raise such 
issue within the prescribed time shall constitute you unqualified acceptance of the completeness of this report, the tests 
conducted and the correctness of the report contents. 

 
 
 

CV. BIO INDUSTRIES  
 

Technical Report: (7121) 090-0073  April 05, 2021 
Date Received: March 17, 2021  Page 1 of 5 
Date Modified: March 31, 2021   
 
SITI WILDA SHOLIHATUN HA’IM  
CV. BIO INDUSTRIES  
JL. SALAKAN BARU RT.5 BANGUNHARJO, SEWON, BANTUL    

 

 
 

Sample Description: BIOPOLISH NATURAL OIL  
Manufacturer: CV. BIO INDUSTRIES   PO No.: / 
Buyer: / Style: / 
Country of Origin: INDONESIA  Country of Destination: / 
Color: / SKU No.: / 
Protocol No.: FDA 21 CFR 175.300 UPC Code: / 
Previous Report No.: / Lot No: / 
  
 
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: 
 
This report only covers the resinous and polymeric coating under FDA 21 CFR 175.300 as per vendor 
request. 
 
The submited sample rated as PASS with satisfactory performance in the conducted test as below: 
 
 
 

 



 

 

 
CV. BIO INDUSTRIES  

Technical Report: (7121) 090-0073 
April 05, 2021 

Page 2 of 5 
 
 
 
 

TEST RESULT 
 

 
Requirements for Resinous and Polymeric Coatings - United States Code of Federal Regulations 
(CFR), Title 21, Sections 175.300 
 

 
Test Method : U. S. 21 CFR 175.300. 
 

 
Test Item(s) Item / Component Description(s) Location(s) Style(s) 

I001 Biopolish Natural Oil Color Panel - - 
 

Requirement(s) ( See Comment for the List of Types ) : 

Parameter(s) Unit 
Maximum Allowable Limit 

( Each Extraction Simulant Used[a] ) 
Type I Type II Type III Type IV 

Chloroform-soluble Extractives 
mg/sq. in 0.5 1.8 18 18 

ppm 50 - - - 

 
Test Item(s) I001 
Type III 
Condition of Use E. Room temperature filled and stored 
Parameter Unit Result 
Chloroform-soluble Extractives - Distilled Water 
(120 deg. F, 24 hours) 

mg/sq. in < 0.5 

Chloroform-soluble Extractives - n-Heptane 
(70 deg. F, 30 minutes) mg/sq. in < 0.5 

Conclusion PASS 
 

Note / Key : 
 
 “<” = Less than U. S. = United States % = percent 
 mg/sq. in = milligram(s) per square inch  
 ppm = part(s) per million deg. F = degree Fahrenheit (°F)  
 
Remark : 
 

 
- [a] denotes as only suitable extraction simulant(s) was (were) used according to the type of food 

and the condition of use as mentioned in United States Code of Federal Regulations (CFR), Title 
21, Section 175.300(d), Tables 1 and 2. 

 
- C denotes as the result(s) of chloroform-soluble extractives was (were) adjusted to correct for zinc 

as zinc oleate and reported as net value(s). 
 



 

 

 
CV. BIO INDUSTRIES  

Technical Report: (7121) 090-0073 
April 05, 2021 

Page 3 of 5 
 
 
 
 

 
Comment : 

List of Types [ U. S. 21 CFR 175.300 ] : 

Type Type Description 

I 
Coating intended for or employed as a component of a container not to exceed 1 gallon and intended 
for one-time use [ U. S. 21 CFR 175.300(c)(1) ] 

II Coating intended for or employed as a component of a container having a capacity in excess of 1 
gallon and intended for one-time use [ U. S. 21 CFR 175.300(c)(2) ] 

III 
Coating intended for or employed as a component of a container for repeated use 
[ U. S. 21 CFR 175.300(c)(3) ] 

IV Coating intended for repeated use, and employed other than as a component of a container 
[ U. S. 21 CFR 175.300(c)(4) ] 

 
 

 
 

BUREAU VERITAS CONSUMER PRODUCTS SERVICES 
 INDONESIA BRANCH 
 
 
 
 
 

  Josephine Indriati 
   Hardline Manager 
 
If there is any inquiries regarding this report, please contact the following lab personnel 
 
Administrative inquiries :   
Yogi Prayoga,  
6221-29516217,  
yogi.prayoga@id.bureauveritas.com 

Technical inquiries: 
Ignatius Jopy 
62-816769712 
Ignatius.jopy@id.bureauveritas.com 
 

THIS REPORT IS GOVERNED BY, AND INCORPORATES BY REFERENCE, THE CONDITIONS OF TESTING AS POSTED AT THE DATE OF ISSUANCE OF THIS REPORT AT 
http://www.bureauveritas.com/cps AND IS INTENDED FOR YOUR EXCLUSIVE USE. ANY COPYING OR REPLICATION OF THIS REPORT TO OR FOR ANY OTHER PERSON OR ENTITY, OR USE OF OUR 
NAME OR TRADEMARK, IS PERMITTED ONLY WITH OUR PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION. THIS REPORT SETS FORTH OUR FINDINGS SOLELY WITH RESPECT TO THE TEST SAMPLES IDENTIFIED 
HEREIN. THE RESULTS SET FORTH IN THIS REPORT ARE NOT INDICATIVE OR REPRESENTATIVE OF THE QUALITY OR CHARACTERISTICS OF THE LOT FROM WHICH A TEST SAMPLE WAS 
TAKEN OR ANY SIMILAR OR IDENTICAL PRODUCT UNLESS SPECIFICALLY AND EXPRESSLY NOTED. OUR REPORT INCLUDES ALL OF THE TESTS REQUESTED BY YOU AND THE RESULTS 
THEREOF BASED UPON THE INFORMATION THAT YOU PROVIDED TO US. YOU HAVE 60 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUANCE OF THIS REPORT TO NOTIFY US OF ANY MATERIAL ERROR OR 
OMISSION CAUSED BY OUR NEGLIGENCE; PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT SUCH NOTICE SHALL BE IN WRITING AND SHALL SPECIFICALLY ADDRESS THE ISSUE YOU WISH TO RAISE. A FAILURE 
TO RAISE SUCH ISSUE WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME SHALL CONSTITUTE YOUR UNQUALIFIED OF THE COMPLETENESS OF THIS REPORT, THE TESTS CONDUCTED AND THE CORRECTNESS 
OF THE REPORT CONTENTS. 

C/N: MC67367/An/Ro/Jo/Ma/Jo 
 
 



 REPORT 
 
 

Page 4 of 5 

Lab Numbers: (7121) 090-0073 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

COVER PICTURE #01 

COVER PICTURE #02 



 REPORT 
 
 

Page 5 of 5 

Lab Numbers: (7121) 090-0073 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

COVER PICTURE #03 


